
CoventryCoiC-o-:Matic(J(aryana)Ltd:
Regd.office: 87km NH-8, Viii. Salawas, P.O. Sangwari, Distt. Rewari-123 401 (Haryana)

Ref.: CCHL/2023-2024/

Scrip Code and Name: 523415/COVEN COILOM

THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES,
THE MUMBAI STOCK EXCHANGE,
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS,
DALAL STREET,
MUMBAI - 400 001

Sub : Unaudited Financial Results as on JQth September 2023

Dear Sir,

101h November 2023

As per requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations 2015, kindly find enclosed herewith Un-audited Financial

Results for the 2nd Quarter ended 301h September 2023 which were approved at the Meeting
of Board of Directors held today on 1 Qth November 2023 at 12.30 pm at the registered office

of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Coventry Coil-o-Matic (Haryana) Ltd.

?
(R. 1\11.Bafna)
Managing Director

Compliance Officer

Encl. : As above

if (+91) 9896033299 * Website:www.coilomatic.com * email:info@coilomatic.com
Cl N: L7 4999H R 1988 PLC 030370



E E

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited

Financial Results Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended

To the Board of Directors of Coventry Coil-0-Matic (Haryana) Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results

("Statement") of Coventry Coil-0-Matic (Haryana) Limited ('the Company") for the quarter
and half year ended September 30, 2023. This Statement is the responsibility of the

Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our

responsibility is to issue a report on the statement based on our review.

2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE)
2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of

the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard

requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether

the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to

inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and

thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes

us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results read with

notes therein prepared in all material respects in accordance with applicable accounting
standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the

information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the

manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement subject
to:

i. Going Concern Assumption may no longer be appropriate- As the Company has

incurred significant operating losses, negative operating cash flow, negative working

capital, adjudication of legal process against the company for loan liability, Notice of

Recovery Officer-II of DRT-1, Delhi for settling sale proclamation for the sale of the

factory property (Refer Note 2(m)) and negative net worth indicating that going concern

assumption is no longer be appropriate. However, the management is continuing with

the operations, therefore the accounts have been prepared on basis of going concern

assumption. Consequently, adjustment for amount of assets and classification of

liabilities required to be recorded has not been carried out.

ii. Note No. (2 K) of the statement of unaudited Financial Result for demand pronounced

by ORT-I on 18-01-2016 of Rs. 8449.39 Lakhs together with Simple interest of 13.5%

P.A. from 14-05-2007 which amounts to Rs. 26,575.06 Lakhs as on 31st March'23 and

Rs. 27,146.96 Lakhs till 301h September'23 (Gross Value before adjusting repayment

through Cash and Land) related to liability of IFCI debt. Other liability of IDBI are yet to

be ordered by Courts. Liability provided in the book against these

393.59 lakhs, non-provision of Rs. 27,458.70 Lakhs.



J V C

iii. As per note 3 of the statement of unaudited Financial Result, the company had to give
physical possession of a part of land comprising of approx. 1 O acres whose approx.
cost appearing in books is Rs. 12.02 Lakhs, to Alchemist Asset Reconstruction

Company Ltd., assignees of IDBI & IFCI (Financial Institution) on 8th March 2013 as

per the direction of Honourable Supreme Court who re-affirmed the interim orders of

Honourable Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh of 9th August 2011. The land is

sold by Alchemist Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. at Rs. 1350 lakhs. The company
is not made accounting entries on transfer of such lands and tax thereon if any.

iv. Company have not worked out and provided for the Interest and penalty which will arise

due to long outstanding of statutory dues and non-filing of statutory returns in time.

v. Account Reconciliation/Confirmation in respect of certain accounts of Debtors and

creditors have not been received and they are subject to confirmations and

reconciliation.

Impact with respect to (i), (iil), (iv) and (v) above are presently not ascertainable and as

such can not be commented upon by us.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, we report that based on the matters
stated above, the accompanying statement of the Results, are not prepared in
accordance with the recognition and measurement principal laid down in the applicable
Indian Accounting Standard as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act read
with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, ("Ind
AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, read with the Circular,
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material mis­
statement

Place: Delhi

Date: November 10, 2023

For J K V S & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 31808pE
11

/ •(J'L,,
?y

4aja1Goyal
Partner

Membership No. 523903
UDIN: 23523903BGXGZS1812



-<,··.().i.i:1/>.

r., "'

,e,.,

?.),, .L;i\;;'>-,;.,?.).HEWAHI c;i

\?."?IR.)/[

'(__:f?J:";



-···-····-····-- ·-----·-···

COVENTRY COIL-0-MATIC (llAHYANA) LIMITED
.

Regel office : Viii. Salawas, P.O. Sangwari, Distt Rewari - 12340'1

Email : info@coilomatic.com Ph. 9896033299

CIN.No.l74999HR1988PLC030370
Statement of Assets and Liabllities

(Rs. In lakhs)

802.61 829.24
131.09 81. 13

12.97 12.97

946.68 923
•

.:35

59.32 59.32
8.57

67.89 59.?2

496.85 397, 78

723.85 517.06
13.55 12.44

0.34 0.25
159.24 113.43

---

1,393.83 1,040.97
10.64

2.408.39 2,034.27

Particulars

TOTAL ASSETS

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Other Non Current Financial Assets

(c) Other Non-Current Assets

Non current assets classified as held for sale

2 CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Inventories

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above

(iv) Other Financial Assets

(c) Other Current Assets

SI. No. AS AT AS AT

30.09.2023 31.03.2023
Unaudited (Audited)--1-·'-:Ac-::S:-::S:-::E::::T:-::S-------·--·------------??--?-?-?--?--1

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment
(b) Capital work-in-progress
(c) Intangible assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

?
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity

450.80

(1,696.01)
450.80

(1,536.04

20.24 30.42
268.70 253.92
288.94 284.35

946.77 600.13

45.60 45.60

1,641.74 1,480.42
310.72 293.21
411.57 396.27

8.25 19.53

3,364.65 2,835.17

2,408.39 2,034.27

LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial Liabilities:

(i) Borrowings
(b) Provisions

2 CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a} Financial Liabilities:

(I) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables

Total outstanding dues of Micro & small enterprises
Total outstanding dues of others

(iii)Other Financial Liabilities

(b) Other Current Liabilities

(c) Provisions

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES

1,245.21) (1,085.24



>·--"-·""--·--<?-?-?-?----------·--·--

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW
·--?-?------·----------

, ..............

(Rs In Lakhs)
. .....

SI No. For the For the

Particulars
poriod ended period ended

30.09.2023 30.09.2022

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

A. Cash flow from 012eratinq Activities:

Net Profit before tax (159.96) 12.92
I. Adjustments for:

Depreciation and Amortisation expenses 36.55 23.68
Finance Costs 39.14 35.48

Interest Income (0.09) (0.59)
Provision for doubtful debts / loans & Advances 7.02

Excess Llabillties, Credit Balances, Provisions etc. Written Back (0.33) (4.87)
(Profit)/Loss on sale of Property

,
Plant& Equipment (2.10} 3.83

Operating profit before working capital changes (79.77) 70.46

II. Adjustments for changes In working capital ;

(Increase)/ Decrease In Trade and other receivables (255.53) (239.55)
(Increase )/ Decrease In Inventories (99.07) 92.03
Increase/ (Decrease} In Trade and other payables 186.45 164.02

·-

Cash generated from operations (247.92) 86.96

Income Tax Paid (4.08) (2.62)
8. Not cpsh qmwratocl from/{used lnl Oporatlnq Actlvltlea (Al (252.00) 84.33

Cash flow from Investing Activities:

Purchases of Property, Plant and Equipments (57.36) (243.01)
Interest Received

- 0.76

Purchase of Fixed Deposits (0.76)
Proceeds from Salo of Property, Planl and Equipments 2.50 8.77

C. Not cash {\t$Ocl ln)lgengratecl from Investing Activities {Bl (54.86) (234.24)

Cash flow from financing activities:

Net proceeds/(Repayment} of Long Term & Short Term Borrowings 336.46 173.96
Finance Cost (28.49) (25.89)
Net cash genoratecl from/(used In) Financing Activities (C) 307.97 148.07

Net Increase/ (Decrease) In Cash and Cash equivalents (A+B+C) 1.11 (1.04)

Cash and Cash equivalents at the beginning of tho yoar '12.44 27.41

Cash and Cash equivalents at tho end of the period 13.55 25.57

1.11 (1.84)



Notes r­

I no above ms ult s wern ff!v1nv:NJ

LimtlecJ Hew:'.!W rn, the Ouauer

(LODR) Hngulntron. 2015 AS nrnondc<j

Tribunals tho ex.1m1ernted claims by the assignees of lhe various Term Loans availed betweei-1 1 !JHO and 1992
IGICI. 1081 nnd IFCI

tl

The Company availed Term Loans of Rs H25 67 lakhs between 1990 and 1092 (ro111 l11c consortium, with IClCI as tho lead lnslitu(ion However, the total amount
so rccnivocl WMS only Rs 891103 lakhs and the balance was adjustnd aqainst Interest payable Due to recession in the market and accumulated kJsscs which wc?repartl?, occasioned by high interest mies and partly by Orne over-run and cost. over-run, e1nd desplln best efforts of the promotnrs and the managaff1ent, the Companyturned inlo a sick C£1.!:!::'

..

?ts""J was referred to the lloard for lndus1rial,1fl<J_r?ir,1ar1ci?I_R_?<:o.i.1??-1rctio11(Blr-1')vide Reference Case No 197/?2_
,

, _
c A Rehabilitation ScllOmn/Packago formulated and agreed upon by all the Fis was approved by the OIFR on 27-12,19()9 whorein lhe duos were freshly rfotc,rrn,nndand fixed as Rs. 1178 lakhs lo be paid by 31-03-2002.

The Net Worth of the Company turneri positive and after consideringtho Balance Sheet for the yearended on 31st March 2000. lhc BIFR clnsed th? rcfcr?r;ce·

d As per the package, one of tt1e sources of finance to repay the Fis was Working Capital 1ncililies. Since Iha Company was under f{Ol's defaulters list, no banks
wore willing lo extend the required working capital limits. This was duty brought to tno notice of the 81FR However. despite the best effor1s, the Company could not
arrange tho working caplta! llmlts t11ereby leading to delayed repayments lo the Financial Institutions.

In all, however, over the years, the Company made a total repayment of Rs. 1206.T/ Iakhs out of which Rs. 1101.89 lakhs was made under/aHer the BIFR Scheme
to the consortium members. The major portion or this was paid to lhe lead Institution, ICICI, as part or approval for the BtFR Rehabilitation Schem c/Package. As the

e Company did not have the details of amounts adjusted by and amongst members of the Consortium out or 1110various reoavments mace hy it anci since, ICICI hadflied a winding-up petition in the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh on 00-10-2004 for recovery of Rs 329.93 lakhs, the Company, after October 2005,preferred not to make any further payments to the Fis since the matter was sub-Judice.
--·--y

In 2005, the RBI released a Scheme I Guidelines for Ono- Time Set!lemenl of loan accounts of Small and Medium Companies. Since lhe Company fulfilled thecriteria for availing the benefits under the said Scheme, which is binding upon the Banks and Fis. the Company re-calculated the payments made under the saidScheme, and after adjusting the amounts already paid to !110 consortium members. tho duos towards lho consorflum came out to be Rs. 2.62 lakhs only.

Tho Company accordingly made an application under the OT$ Scheme to lhe Fis before the deadline of end March 2006 and offered to pay the said amount of Rs.2.62 lakhs.

g. However, the Financial Institutions did not settle the Company's matter under RB l's OTS Guidelines and demanded unreasonably high amounts.

In the meanwhile, ICICI assigned Its debts to Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. (KMBL)011 25-04-2005, and both IFCI and IDBI assigned their debts to Dhir & Dhlr AssetReconstruction and Securltisatlon Company ltd. (now known as Alchemist Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd. (MRCL)) on 05-03-2008 for Rs. 304 lakhs and 1208-2008 for Rs. 411.50 lakhs respectively.

Thereafter, the assignees filed various Applications under section 19 of The Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial lnstilutions Act, 1993 for recovery ofdebls as follows:

• In DRT-11,New Deihl by KMBL on 23-01-2007 for recovery of Rs. 472.07 lakhs.
• In ORT-I, Now Delhi by AARCL on 11-12-2008 for recovery or Rs. 13370.26 lakhs for dues calculatod on the--,FCldebis:-··---------------­

-.--: In DRT-1, Now Delhi byMRCL on 21-05-2012 for rocovory orRs. 9315.19 lakhs for dues calculatod on tho IDBI dnbtn.
h. Tho Company has also filed countor claims of more lha11 Rs. 50000 lakhs on both KMBL and MRCl..

___

Tho final adjudication of the debt liability Is yet to be cornploted by higher forL1ms.
----------·-·

·· ·· ·

I
MRCL (formmly D&OARSCL)also Issued notice on 12-12-2008 under Section 13(2) of The Socurltisation and Roconstruclion of Flna11cial Assets and 1Enforcement of Security Interest Act (SARFAESI), 2002 demanding an amount of Rs. 14448.GO lakha against duos calculaled on both IFCI and IDBI debts. With anapplication filed on 29-07-2009 uls 14 cf lhe SARFAESI Act wilh Dy. Commissioner, Rewali, they made an allempl to take possession or the Company's Assots. i
However, with timely actions, the Company obtained from tho Hon'bte Punjab & llaryana High Court, Chandigarl1 Stay Order against any coorcivo aclion, If any, i
lakon undorSARFAESI Acl for laking over the possesslo11 of tho property in dispute. J

i. The Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh had through interim orders dated 21-01-2011 and 11-03-2011 directed the Company to deposit a sum ofRs. 500 lakhs In lhe High Court, which lho Company complied with.

As por further directions of the Hon'ble High Court vlde order dated 09-08-2011 tho sum of Rs. 500 lakhs was appropriated as follows:
• Rs. 300 lakhs to Alchemist Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd., and

• Rs. 200 lalihs to Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Apart from Ille aforesaid payment of Rs. 500 lakhs, the assignees were also given the liberty by Division Bench of Hon'bte Punjab & Haiya11a High Court to recoverfurthor sum of Rs. 1350 lakhs from the sale of the surplus land appurtonant to the factory premises. wilhotrt prejudice to rights and contentions of the parties. Thishad further been re-affirmed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court with modl(lcations vlde Orders dated 07-05-2012, 30-07-2012 and 01-03-2013. As per the directions ofIha Hon'ble Supreme Court on 01-03-2013, t110 Company has given physical possession of a part of tho property comprising of approx. 10 acres of land toAlchemist Assets Roconstructior1 Company Ltd. on 08-03-2013. Tho Appeals are pending adjudication before the Dlvlslon Bench of Hon'blo Punjab & Haryana HighCourt.

Since this was only an Interim Order and the amount Is yet to be adjudicated, no provision for differential Interest has been made by the Company, nor has anyeffect been given In the Fixed Assets Schedule of the Accounts.

j. Also, In compliance to the direclions given by Hon'ble Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Deihl (DRAT), lhe Company deposited with the Debts Recovery TribunalI, Delhi (DRT·I) a sum of Rs. 51.81 lakhs, which was received from the District Revenue omcer-cum-Compelent Authority, Rewarl as land acquisition compensallon(or ar.quisltlon of approx. 0.69 acres of tho Company's land for widening of the Delhi-Jaipur NH-8 Highway.
As per the direction of tho Recovery Officer (RO) of DRT·1, New Delhi vlde order dated 27-10-2021. the aforesaid Rs.51.81 lakhs along wit11 accrued ir1terest has?­
been released and paid to AARCL.



1n Debts r,il>una!-1, Det!u {DR.T-!) for dues c::ilcu!ati:::d en ih} JFCI deUh is cmnph::tu nno p1onour1c(:1nent ol \11e· Ord,:::1 v1.as ffkidt 0:1 1/.i

recovery 01 r?s a,1119 39 iakhs toqetr1r1r \•nth sHnDh) 1nt01est f?l 1;"j '.l''/[1 p n The Cu,11p?H1yna?> flied on l\pp8al 111 the /1,ppeilate Court tDRi, l) a9;J.risl u11s
'>'<·llhan /:.,ppl!cot:on tor wn1ver ot thn pr(HJepl'JSil f towover. the: apphcalron tor watver ·112,s. d1:;misscd ov the 0/?/i. I on ! /.th October 2017 trnd

,·m,s,•.nnPn11v the ;;;tpptwl vms dtsnus;.;od t1y Df\A Ton 30th Novt;niber ?:101 I on dCC1j1lf\t o! ncn-deposu ol 7'.)'?i of lhe a1nount oi(k;rc;d by Dfff-1 nn ·18-01,/016

The Company has fdt:d a VVrtl PcliLlon in ihc Horfbln Hion Court, Dn!ni agronsl tht) Disn11ssn! Orders of U10 t\ppe!iatd Court (DH/\T) as the Coinpr:u1y 1s of tilf! v1ev1

thal tt1e said Order as well as OHT\:; Order is no\ ir1 accrndanct will\ tntJ lH'N and alter applying the r?eserve Bank of lmitn Ono-Time Se1tlrn1wnl (FU1! OTS)
Gliidt!line:s w1d after adjusting amounts n!rea?iy pi.)id, physi<;ti\ pos::rn?1?;ion of pa1t propvfty sJ!ven am! a111ounl iJt:!posiled v;1ilh ll1? OF\T, \ho Cornpa11y iJ uf the opinion
that nott1l11gwi!f t)(? due anci payoblc: by 1h0 Company to the Lender:.;/ 1\?s1onecs On tnc conlfary; ::unounts may become: mcovnrnble w1··1ict1 d'."Jirns have been fiied

by the Company

In the 1ncu11wl1ile, Uw AppC!\.t1filed l)y the Company before tho Commissioner, Gurgnon Div !las bec:n allowed on 10·03--2016 Court has held tt1at the ;\ssignnwnt
Deed on the IJasis of which MHCL filed tlH1 case In DRJ"·I is to the extont of nboul ns fJOO lzikhs Strunp

u1lerim stay on the Corrnnissioner's Order tlll further argurnents are heaw for final t1ci::ision.

Ill i\,rsua?itt;;
..

DRT-1
..

Judgei"ncnl
..

/Recove,yCert,ficate dated , 8-·012016, \110 Hocovcry Offrcer-11 o( DH r.1:oc1fiTin1"ebruarj26iii-servedaNoiice torso\llingsale

procfanmtion for tho sale of tho Factory Propert?'- The Company's lawyer pointed out to the HO on 08.02.2019 that the description I area of !and nwntioncd in the
Notice is wmno and also thnl tt1c Company had filed w1 application before tt,e RO for keeping the proceedings in abeyance llll lhf; application riled by the Cotnpany
cllallenuing RO's orders of attactun?nt and stile 1s decided by l\1e Hon'ble PunjalJ & rla1yana Higl1 Cow\ Th,; rnalter bofore the RO is pending because of COVID-
19 pnndcmiC.

n As por Hon'ble Supreme Court order,iated 7.5.2012, MR CL-was SUj)flOS·a,fto share Rs.450 lakhs wilh KMBL out of tile sole proceeds of 10.04 acres land of tile

Company. As MRCL failed to do so, KMOL filed Contempt Petition in Hon'bh, Supreme Cou1t which directed it to doposit Rs.450 lal,h in the Court. Finally, Hon'ble

Supreme Court disposed off tl1e contempt petition on 23.9.2019 and released said Hs.450 lakhs atongwith accrued interest to KMBL

In view of the fact that KMBL received Rs.650 Lakhs (Rs.200 Lakhs out of deposit made by Company in Punjab &Haryana High Court and Hs.450 Lakhs out of sale
ol Cornfmny's excess land from Hon'ble Supreme Court's registry), KMBL and Coventry sel!led the pending mailer OA 212007 and flied a joint application before
DRT-2 Delhi in this regard, which Hien disposed off the matter as settled vlde order dated 6.2.2021. The joint application inter-alia records lhe stipulation: "Wilh the
,eceipt of entire OTS amount of Hs.650 l.akhs along wit11 accrued interest, the Applicant BanklKMBL is left with no fu1ther claim against tho Defendant No.1 '.
However, it was agreed t11at Counter-claim of Coventry will continue against ot11er lenders I assignees.

The Company had given physical possession of Approx. 10 Acre land whose approx. cost appearing in books is Rs. 12.02 Lakhs, to Alchemist Asset
Reconstruction Company Ltd., assignees of IDBI & IFCI (Financial Institutions) on 0th March 2013 as por the direclions of t11e Hon'ble Supreme Court who re­

affirmed the Interim Orders of Hon'ble Plmjab & Ha,yana High Court, Chandiga1h of 09-08-2011. The land Is sold by Alchernlst Asset Reconstruction Company LtrJ
at f<s. 1350 laktis. The company is not accounting for these as tronsfor os the legal proceedings still going on, therefore necessary accounting entries and profit on

transfer of land & capital gain tax could not be determined and accounted for in books of acco,mts.

Contingent liablllly not provided for claims under adjudicatio.::::..._
_

in ORT-I, New Delhi by AARCL forrecovery of the dues calculated on the IDBI Det,\s Hs. 9315.19 \akhs
---·--------··------

·(Tt,eCompany tias also filed counter claims of more than Rs. 50000 lakhs on AARCL and original lenders.)
5

-- ?

The Company has incurred significant operating losses, nogstive operating cash flow, negative working capital, a.djudication of legal process against the comp,my
for loan liability and negative net -.vorth. However the management is continuing wittl the operation?. the1efo1e the accounts have bean prepared on basis of going
concern assumption. Consequently, odjustnient for amount of assets ond classification of liabilit,os requhed lo be 1<,corded hos not boon carried ot,t.

Placo: Rowarl (Haryano)
Dato: November 10, 2023

segment us por




